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RACHEL LIPMAN REIFIER 
ATTORNEY AT l.Aw 

214 S. CHESTNUT, SUITE 3 
OLATHE, KS 66061 

TEL: (913) 782-5544 • FAX: (913) 782-4445 • CELL: (913) 226-6762 
rlre iberlaw@gmail.com 

April 14, 2020 

LynnM. Retz 
Executive Director 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604 

RE: Docket No. 20-GIMT-287-GIT 

Dear Ms. Retz, 

Attached please find the Entry of Appearance and Consent to Electronic Service on behalf of 
Sunflower Telephone Company, Inc., Consolidated Communications of Missouri, Inc. and 
Consolidated Communications Enterprise Services, Inc., in the above-captioned docket. 

Should you have any questions, please contact Kevin Kastor kevin.kastor@consolidated.com or 
myself. 

Sincerely, 

~~:;~-~ 
Enclosure 



BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

In the Matter of a General Investigation 
Into Interconnection, Porting, 
Evolving Technology and the Impact on 
Consumer Choices in Kansas 

) 
) 
) 
) 

Docket No. 20-GIMT-387-GIT 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 
AND CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC SERVICE 

ON BEHALF OF 
SUNFLOWER TELEPHONE COMP ANY, INC., 

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS OF MISSOURI, INC. 
AND CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC. 

COMES NOW Rachel Lipman Reiber, on behalf of Sunflower Telephone Company, 

Inc., Consolidated Communications of Missouri, Inc. and Consolidated Communications 

Enterprise Services, Inc., and hereby enters its appearance and consents to electronic service on 

behalf of Sunflower Telephone Company, Inc., Consolidated Communications of Missouri, Inc. 

and Consolidated Communications Enterprise Services, Inc. 

Please direct all correspondence to: 

Kevin Kastor 
Kevin.Kastor@consolidated.com 

Rachel L. Reiber 
rlreiberlaw@gmail.com 

~ Submitted, 

'.4~A~ 
Rachel Lipman Reiber #12164 
REIBER LAW OFFICE, LLC 
214 S. Chestnut, Suite 3 
Olathe, KS 66061 
(913) 782-5544 telephone 
(913) 782-4445 facsimile 
rlreiberlaw@gmail.com 



VERIFICATION 

I, the undersigned, hereby certify under penalty of perjury, pursuant to K.S.A. 53-601, 

that I am the attorney for the companies listed above and that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on April 14, 2020. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the 14th day of April 2020, I sent via email a copy of the 

foregoing Entry of Appearance and Consent to Electronic Service on behalf of Sunflower 

Telephone Company, Inc., Consolidated Communications of Missouri, Inc. and Consolidated 

Communications Enterprise Services, Inc. to the following: 

Colleen Jamison 
colleen. jamison@jamisonlaw .legal 

Mark Caplinger 
mark@caplingerlaw.net 

Diane C. Browning 
diane.c.browning@sprint.com 

Kenneth Schifman 
kenneth.schifman@sprint.com 

Teri Ohta 
teri.ohta@t-mobile.com 

Mark Johnson 
mark.johnson@dentons.com 

Erik J. Cecil 
erik.cecil@charter.com 

Susan J. Berlin 



sberlin@fh2.com 

Michael Neeley 
m.neeley@kcc.ks.gov 

Walker Hendrix 
w.hendrix@kcc.ks.gov 

Phoenix Anshutz 
p.anshutz@kcc.ks.gov 


